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REPLACEMENT FILTER CARTRIDGE 

Дата на производство и контрол на качеството / 
Datum výroby a kontroly jakosti / Herstelldatum und 
Qualitätskontrolle / Tootmise ja kvaliteedikontrolli 
kuupäev / Date of manufacture and quality сontrol / 
Fecha de producción y control de calidad / Date de 
production et contrôle de la qualité / Ημερομηνία 
Παραγωγής και Ποιοτικός Έλεγχος / Datum 
proizvodnje i kontrola kvalitete / A gyártás és  
a minőség–ellenőrzés dátuma / Gamybos ir kokybės 
kontrolės data / Izgatavošanas un kontroles datums / 
Data produkcji i kontroli jakości / Data de fabricação  
e de controlo de qualidade / Data fabricatiei si controlul 
calitatii / Datum proizvodnje i kontrola kvaliteta

Дата на продажба – Печат на магазина / Datum 
prodeje – Razítko prodejny / Verkaufsdatum – 
Stempel des Geschäfts / Ημερομηνία Πώλησης – 
Σφραγίδα Καταστήματος / Date of Sale – Store  
Stamp / Fecha de venta – Sellos de la tienda / 
Müügikuupäev – Kaupluse tempel / Date de 
vente – Tampon de magasin / Datum prodaje – 
Pečat trgovine / Eladási dátum – Az értékesitési 
hely bélyegzője / Pardavimo data – Parduotuvės 
antspaudas / Pārdošanas datums – Veikala zīmogs / 
Data sprzedaży – Pieczątka sklepu / Data de venda – 
Carimbo do vendedor / Data de vânzare – Ștampila 
magazinului / Datum prodaje – Pečat prodavnice

BG
СМЕНЯЕМИЯТ ФИЛТЪР JS 500

Сменяемият филтър J. SHMIDT 500 (JS 500) е пред-
назначен за допречистване на питейна вода, по-
ставяйки се в мобилната система за филтриране  
J. SHMIDT 500. 

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Размер на примеси,  
които пречиства > 0,1 мкм

Максимално налягане,  
при което работи 0,07 МПа

Температура, при която 
работи +5...+38 °С

Тегло 0,60 кг

Размери Диаметър – 72 мм
Височина – 125 мм

Йонообменното влакно AQUALENTM пречиства во-
дата от тежки метали, като мед, цинк, олово, желязо 
и радиоактивни изотопи. Полупропускливата мем-
брана задържа частици, по-големи от 0,1 микрона 
и предоставя 100% защита от бактерии*.

ПОДМЯНА НА ФИЛТРИРАЩИЯ МОДУЛ 
Когато ресурсът на сменяемия модул привършва, 
той се подменя с нов. За тази цел завъртете модула 
в посока обратна на часовниковата стрелка и го из-
вадете от отвора на фунията. 

Разопаковайте новия модул и го поставете във фу-
нията така, че изпъкналите части да се вместят във 
вдлъбнатите части на фунията, завъртете докрай. 

За подготовка на сорбционната смес за работа, 
направете 3 филтрации, изхвърлете водата след 
всяка една. 

ВИНАГИ СМЕНЯЙТЕ МОДУЛА В СИСТЕМАТА НА-
ВРЕМЕ.

ПРЕПОРЪКИ
Филтърът е предназначен за допречистване на 
водопроводна вода с качество, съгласувано с на-
редба № 9 от 16.03.2001 г. за качеството на водата, 
предназначена за питейно-битови цели. 

Старайте се да филтрирате водата непосредствено 
преди нейното използване. Пречистената вода не е 
предназначена за дълго съхранение. 

Предпазвайте системата при транспорт, съхране-
ние и употреба, а също и от удари, падане, и зам-
ръзване на вода в нея.

Изхвърляйте в съответствие с екологичните, сани-
тарни и други изисквания, установени от национал-
ните стандарти в областта на опазването околната 
среда и осигуряването на санитарно- епидемиоло-
гичното благосъстояние на населението.

ГАРАНЦИЯ
Срок на експлоатация (ресурс) на сменяемия мо-
дул J.SHMIDT 500 – 500  литра. Ресурсът на сменя-
емия модул може да се изменя в зависимост от 
качеството на входящата вода (при голямо нали-
чие на примеси и повишена твърдост на водата). 
Срокът на експлоатация на сменяемия модул се 
изчислява след датата на продажба от търговската 
мрежа. Датата на продажба се вписва в паспорта на 
продукта с печат от магазина или се определя от 
датата на издадената касова бележка. Когато сро-
кът на експлоатация изтече, модулът следва да се 
подмени с нов. Срок на съхранение на сменяемия 
модул до началото на експлоатация – не повече от 
3 години при температура от +5 до +40 °С, без ув-
реждане на упаковката.

При претенции, свързани с работата на сменяемия 
филтриращ модул, се свържете с продавача или 
производителя. Не се приемат рекламации относ-
но модула при наличие на външни увреждания.

Производителят не носи отговорност при непра-
вилна инсталация на модула. Сменяемият филтър 
не изисква предпродажбена подготовка. Произво-
дителят си запазва правото да прави подобрения 
в дизайна на модула, без да ги показва в паспорта.
				  
* Премахва бактериите Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter 
cloacae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

CS
VYMĚNNA FILTRAČNI VLOŽKA JS 500

Modul je určen pro dodatečné dočištění pitné 
vody při instalaci v mobilním systému filtrace vody 
J.SHMIDT 500.

URČENÍ A PARAMETRY

Velikost zadržovaných částic větší než 0,1 μm

Maximální pracovní tlak vody 0,07 MPa

Teplota vody +5 ... +38 °С

Hmotnost modulu, max 0,60 kg

Celkové rozměry modulu, 
max

průměr - 72 mm
výška - 125 mm

Iontoměničová vlákna AQUALEN™ s modifikova-nými 
selektivními chelátovými skupinami hluboce a nevrat-
ně zbavují vodu těžkých kovů.

Membrána z dutých vláken zadržuje mikročástice 
větší než 0,1 mikronu a poskytuje 100% ochranu před 
bakteriemi.*

VÝMĚNA FILTRAČNÍHO MODULU 
Jakmile se životnost výměnného filtračního modulu 
blíží ke konci, je nutné modul vyměnit. Pro výměnu 
otočte modulem proti směru hodinových ručiček a 
vyjměte jej z otvoru v nálevce.

Rozbalte nový modul, zasuňte jej do otvoru nálevky 
tak, aby výstupky modulu zapadly do drážek v nálevce 
a otočte modulem na doraz.

Pro přípravu sorpční směsi k provozu vyfiltrujte a vylij-
te tři nálevky vody.

PROVÁDĚJTE VÝMĚNU MODULU FILTRAČNÍHO 
SYSTÉMU VČAS.

DOPORUČENÍ K PROVOZU
Modul je navržen pro dočištění vodovodní vody v sou-
ladu s normou SanPiN 2.1.4.1074-01. Snažte se filtro-
vat vodu bezprostředně před jejím použitím. Očištěná 
voda by neměla být příliš dlouho skladována.

Při přepravě, skladování a používání chraňte modul 
před otřesy a pády a rovněž nepřipusťte, aby v  něm 
zamrzla voda.

Likvidace se uskutečňuje v souladu s environmentál-
ními, hygienickými a dalšími požadavky stanovenými 
národními normami v oblasti ochrany životního pro-
středí a zajištění hygienické a epidemiologické bez-
pečnosti obyvatelstva.

ZÁRUKA VÝROBCE
Životnost (kapacita) výměnného modulu J.SHMIDT 
500 činí 500 litrů. Kapacita vyměnitelného modulu 
se může lišit v závislosti na kvalitě filtrované vody (na 
množství nečistot, tvrdosti vody). Životnost výměnné-
ho modulu se počítá od data jeho prodeje spotřebiteli 
prostřednictvím maloobchodní sítě. Datum prodeje je 
určeno razítkem prodejny v tomto listě nebo poklad-
ní účtenkou. Po skončení životnosti je nutné modul 
vyměnit. Doba skladování výměnného modulu před 
jeho uvedením do provozu nesmí být delší než 3 
roky při teplotě +5 až +40 °C, platí pro skladování v 
neporušeném obalu. V případě reklamací týkajících se 
funkčnosti výměnného filtračního modulu kontaktuj-
te prodejce nebo výrobce. Reklamace nebude akcep-
tována v případě vnějšího poškození modulu. Výrobce 
neodpovídá za správnou instalaci modulu.

Výměnný modul nevyžaduje předprodejní přípravu. 
Cena je smluvní.

Výrobce si vyhrazuje právo provádět změny zdoko-
nalující konstrukci modulu, a to bez jejich odražení 
v technickém listě.
				  
* Odstraňuje bakterie Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloa-
cae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

DE 
FILTERKARTUSCHE JS 500

Die Filterkartusche JS 500 ist konstruiert für die Mikro-
filtration von Trinkwasser (Schutz vor Bakterien und 
anderen Mikroorganismen*). Sie ist ausschließlich mit 
dem Filtersystem J.SHMIDT 500 zu verwenden.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Maße (Durchmesser, Höhe): 72 × 125 mm

Gewicht: max. 0,60 kg

Größe der gefilterten Partikel > 0,1 µm

Max. Wasserdruck 0,07 MPa

Wassertemperatur +5…+38  C

FILTERKARTUSCHEN-WECHSEL 
Die Kartusche sollte gewechselt werden, bevor die Fil-
terkapazität erschöpft ist. Drehe hierzu die Kartusche 
entgegen dem Uhrzeigersinn und entferne sie aus der 
Trichteröffnung.

Zum Einsetzen der neuen Kartusche öffne zunächst 
den Deckel und entferne den Trichter. Setze nun die 
Kartusche so in die Trichteröffnung ein, dass die Höc-
ker der Kartusche in die Einsparungen des Trichters 
passen. Jetzt drehen – und fertig!

Vor der Erstnutzung bitte 3 Trichterfüllungen filtern. 
Erst danach ist die neue JS 500 Kartusche einsatzbereit.

ACHTUNG! BENUTZE DIE JS 500 FILTERKARTUS-
CHE AUSSCHLIESSLICH MIT DEM J.SHMIDT 500 
FILTERSYSTEM! BITTE ERSETZE DIE KARTUSCHE 
IMMER RECHTZEITIG!

EINSATZBEREICH DES FILTERSYSTEMS
Das Filtersystem ist konstruiert für die Microfiltration 
des von den Wasserwerken zur Verfügung gestellten 
Wassers.

Filtere das Wasser bitte immer unmittelbar vor dem 
Verwenden. Solltest Du das Filtersystem länger als 
eine Woche nicht benutzt haben, filtere und entleere 
bitte die ersten 2 Trichterbefüllungen.

Stelle den J.SHMIDT 500 nie in die Nähe von Heizgeräten 
und schütze ihn stets vor großer Hitze oder Frost.

Die Kartusche ist gemäß den geltenden Bestimmun-
gen zu entsorgen.

HERSTELLERGARANTIE
Die max. Filterkapazität der Kartusche liegt bei 500 l. 
Allerdings kann die tatsächliche Kapazität, abhängig 
von der Qualität des Wassers, schwanken. Bei hoher 
Konzentration von Verunreinigungen bzw. großer 
Wasserhärte verringert sich die Kapazität entspre-
chend. Sobald die Filterkartusche erschöpft ist, muss 
sie gewechselt werden. Die max. Lagerzeit der Filter-
kartusche vor Benutzung liegt bei 3 Jahren. Hierbei 
sollte darauf geachtet werden, dass die Lagertempe-
ratur zwischen 5 - 40 °С liegt und die Verpackung nicht 
beschädigt wird.

Bei Reklamationen wende Dich bitte an den Verkäufer 
oder an uns. Leider können wir keine Reklamationen 
akzeptieren, die durch äußere Beschädigungen bzw. 
unsachgemäße Benutzung hervorgerufen wurden. 
Wir behalten uns vor, Form und Design der Kartus-
che zu verbessern ohne in der Gebrauchsanweisung 
darauf hinzuweisen.
				  
* Entfernt die Bakterien Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter 
cloacae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

EL
ΑΝΤΑΛΛΑΚΤΙΚΌ ΦΊΛΤΡΟ JS 500

Το ανταλλακτικό φίλτρο νερού J.SHMIDT 500 (σύντμη-
ση: JS 500) είναι σχεδιασμένο για τον καθαρισμό πό-
σιμου νερού όταν εγκαθίσταται στο φορητό σύστημα 
επεξεργασίας νερού J.SHMIDT 500.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΈΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΈΣ

Διαστάσεις (διάμετρος, ύψος): 72 × 125 mm

Βάρος: όχι περισσότερο από: 0.60 kg

Μέγεθος φιλτραρισμένων 
σωματιδίων: > 0,1 mkm

Μέγιστη πίεση νερού λειτουργίας: 0,7 bar

Θερμοκρασία νερού: +5…+38 °С

Ένα φίλτρο παρέχει καθαρισμό νερού υψηλής ποιό-
τητας, εξαλείφοντας το χλώριο και οργανικές ουσίες 
χλωρίου, βαρέα μέταλλα και σίδηρο, καθώς επίσης 
εξασφαλίζει προστασία από τον σχηματισμό αλάτων 
και παρακρατεί πλήρως τα βακτήρια*.

ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΦΙΛΤΡΟΥ
Το φίλτρο νερού πρέπει να αντικατασταθεί εγκαίρως 
πριν η ικανότητα φιλτραρίσματος πρόκειται να εξα-
ντληθεί. Για να το κάνετε αυτό, περιστρέψτε το φίλτρο 
αριστερόστροφα και αφαιρέστε τo από το άνοιγμα 
της χοάνης.

Αποσυσκευάστε και εγκαταστήστε το νέο φίλτρο. Για 
να γίνει αυτό, αφαιρέστε πρώτα το καπάκι από την συ-
σκευή επεξεργασίας νερού και αφαιρέστε τη χοάνη. 
Αφαιρέστε τη συσκευασία του φίλτρου, τοποθετήστε 
το φίλτρο στην οπή της χοάνης έτσι ώστε οι προεξοχές 
του φίλτρου να ταιριάζουν με τις εγκοπές της χοάνης 
και περιστρέψτε το.

Κάθε νέο ανταλλακτικό φίλτρο απαιτεί μια προετοι-
μασία για λειτουργία. Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε ένα νέο 
φίλτρο για πρώτη φορά, φιλτράρετε και απορρίψτε 
μια ποσότητα νερού ισοδύναμη με τρία γεμίσματα της 
χοάνης.

ΠΑΝΤΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΚΑΘΙΣΤΑΤΑΙ ΤΟ ΦΙΛΤΡΟ ΝΕΡΟΥ 
ΕΓΚΑΙΡΩΣ. 

ΣΥΝΘΗΚΕΣ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ  
ΕΠΕΞΕΡΓΑΣΙΑΣ ΝΕΡΟΥ

Η συσκευή επεξεργασίας νερού έχει σχεδιαστεί για 
τον καθαρισμό του νερού που παρέχεται από τα δη-
μοτικά δίκτυα μεταφοράς ύδρευσης. Πάντα να φιλ-
τράρετε το νερό αμέσως πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε. Αν 
δεν έχετε χρησιμοποιήσει την συσκευή επεξεργασίας 
νερού για περισσότερο από μία εβδομάδα, φιλτράρε-
τε και απορρίψτε τις δύο πρώτες χοάνες νερού.

Αποφύγετε τις προσκρούσεις και τις πτώσεις της συ-
σκευής επεξεργασίας νερού.

Ποτέ να μην τοποθετείτε η συσκευή επεξεργασίας 
νερού κοντά σε θερμαντικές συσκευές. Πάντα να προ-
στατεύετε την συσκευή από ακραίες συνθήκες ζέστης 
και κρύου, καθώς και θερμοκρασίες κατάψυξης.

Το φίλτρο νερού πρέπει να απορρίπτεται σύμφωνα 
με τις περιβαλλοντικές, υγειονομικές και άλλες σχε-
τικές απαιτήσεις που ορίζονται από τους ισχύοντες 
τοπικούς κανονισμούς περιβαλλοντικής προστασίας 
και τους υγειονομικούς και επιδημιολογικούς κανονι-
σμούς.

ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ
Η συνολική διάρκεια χρήσης του ανταλλακτικού φίλ-
τρου είναι για 500 λίτρα νερού βρύσης. Ωστόσο, η 
πραγματική συνολική διάρκεια χρήσης του ανταλλα-
κτικού φίλτρου μπορεί να ποικίλλει ανάλογα με την 
ποιότητα του εισερχόμενου νερού (μπορεί να είναι 
μικρότερη εάν το νερό περιέχει υψηλή ποσότητα ακα-
θαρσιών ή είναι πολύ σκληρό).  Όταν η διάρκεια χρή-
σης του φίλτρου τελειώσει, πρέπει να αντικατασταθεί. 
Η διάρκεια χρήσης του σύστημα επεξεργασίας νερού 
πριν από την έναρξη λειτουργίας του είναι 3 έτη σε 
θερμοκρασίες από +5°C έως +40°C σε μη κατεστραμ-
μένη συσκευασία. 

Απαιτήσεις που απορρέουν για συσκευή με ενδείξεις 
εξωτερικών ζημιών δεν γίνονται δεκτές.

Ο κατασκευαστής δικαιούται να αναβαθμίσει το σχεδι-
ασμό του φίλτρου νερού χωρίς να κάνει προηγούμενη 
σημείωση στο Τεχνικό Εγχειρίδιο (Οδηγίες Χρήσης)
				  
* Αφαιρεί τα ακόλουθα βακτήρια: Escherichia coli 1257, Entero-
bacter cloacae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

EN
REPLACEMENT FILTER CARTRIDGE JS 500

The replacement filter cartridge J.SHMIDT 500 (aka 
JS 500) is designed for purification of drinking water 
when installed in the mobile water purification system 
J.SHMIDT 500.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions (diameter, height) 72 × 125 mm
(2.8” x 4.9”)

Weight: not more than 0.60 kg (0.27 
pounds)

The size of the filtered particles > 0,1 mkm

Maximum working water pressure 0,07 MPa

Water temperature +5…+38 C

JS 500 provides high quality water purification, 
eliminating chlorine and organic chlorine substances, 
heavy metals and iron, as well as ensures protection 
against formation of scale, and fully retains bacteria*.

FILTER CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT
The cartridge should be timely replaced before its filtra-
tion capacity is about to exhaust itself. To do this, rotate 
the cartridge in the counter-clockwise direction and 
remove it from the opening of the funnel.

Unpack and install a new filter cartridge. To do this, 
first remove the lid from the water purifier and remove 
the funnel. Unpack the filter cartridge, insert it into the 
opening of the funnel so that the knobs on the car-
tridge match the notches on the funnel and rotate it.

A new cartridge requires a mixture of absorbers to be 
prepared for operation. Before using a new cartridge 
for the first time, filter and pour out a volume of water 
equivalent to that of three funnels.

ALWAYS REPLACE THE CARTRIDGE IN A TIMELY 
MANNER.

WATER PURIFIER OPERATING CONDITIONS
The water purifier is designed for pre-purification of 
water supplied by municipal water mains. 

Always filter the water immediately before you use it. 
If you have not used the water purifier for longer than 
one week, filter and pour out the first two water-filled 
funnels.

This water purifier must not be subjected to impacts 
and falls.

Never place the water purifier near heating devices.  
Always protect it from extremes of heat and cold, and 
protect it against freezing temperatures.

The cartridge should be disposed of in accordance 
with environmental protection, sanitary and other 
relevant requirements set forth by applicable local en-
vironmental protection regulations and sanitary and 
epidemiological regulations.  

MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY
The total maximum capacity of this replaceable filter 
cartridge is 500  liters (132 US gallons) of water from 
water mains. However, the actual total capacity of re-
placeable filter cartridge may vary depending on the 
quality of the source water (it may be less if the water 
source contains a high amount of impurities or is very 
hard). Once the filter’s capacity has been exhausted, 
the filter must be replaced. The shelf life of the water 
purifier prior to the start of operation is 3 years at a 
temperature of +5 to +40  °С (41–104  °F) in undam-
aged packaging. No claims arising from water purifi-
ers which have suffered any form of external damage 
shall be accepted.

The manufacturer reserves the right to improve the 
designs of the cartridge without reflecting them in 
the Technical Passport (Instruction Manual).

All materials have been certified for coming into con-
tact with foodstuffs and water.
				  

* Removes the following bacteria: Escherichia coli 1257, Entero-
bacter cloacae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

ES
CARTUCHO DE FILTRO  
REEMPLAZABLE JS 500

El cartucho de filtro reemplazable JS 500 está 
diseñado para la purificación de agua potable cu-
ando se instala en el sistema móvil de purificación 
de agua J.SHMIDT 500.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Dimensiones del cartucho  
(diámetro × altura): 72 × 125 mm

Peso del cartucho, no superior a 0,60 kg

El tamaño de las partículas filtradas > 0,1 mkm

Máxima presión del agua  
de trabajo 0,07 MPa

Temperatura del agua +5…+38  C

La fibra de intercambio iónico AQUALENTM con grupos 
quelatos selectivos modificados purifica profunda e 
irreversiblemente el agua de metales pesados.

La membrana de fibra hueca retiene micropartículas 
de más de 0,1 micras y proporciona una protección 
del 100% contra las bacterias*.

REEMPLAZO DEL CARTUCHO DE FILTRO
Cuando la vida útil del cartucho reemplazable llega a 
su fin, el cartucho debe ser reemplazado. Para hacerlo, 
gire el cartucho en sentido antihorario y retírelo del 
orificio del embudo.

Desembale el nuevo cartucho, insértelo en el orificio del 
embudo para que las protuberancias del cartucho ent-
ren en las ranuras del embudo y gírelo completamente.

Para preparar la mezcla absorbente (cartucho) para 
el funcionamiento, filtre y vierta un volumen de agua 
equivalente al de tres embudos.

REEMPLACE EL CARTUCHO EN EL SISTEMA DE PU-
RIFICACIÓN PERIÓDICAMENTE.

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE USO
El cartucho está diseñado para la purificación del agua 
de grifo. Intente filtrar el agua inmediatamente antes 
de usarla. El agua tratada no debe almacenarse duran-
te largos períodos.

Cuando transporte, almacene y use el cartucho, proté-
jalo de golpes y caídas, así como de la congelación del 
agua en él.

Se debe reciclar de conformidad con los requisitos 
ambientales, sanitarios y de otro tipo establecidos por 
las normas nacionales en el campo de la protección 
del medio ambiente y la protección del bienestar sani-
tario y epidemiológico de la población.

GARANTIA DE FABRICANTE
La vida útil (el recurso) del cartucho reemplazable  
JS 500 es de 500 litros. El recurso de un cartucho 
reemplazable puede variar según la calidad del agua 
filtrada (con una gran cantidad de impurezas, mayor 
dureza del agua). La vida útil de un cartucho reemp-
lazable se calcula a partir de la fecha en que se vendió 
al consumidor a través de la red minorista. La fecha de 
la venta está determinada por el sello de la tienda en 
este pasaporte o por el ticket de compra. Al final de su 
vida útil el cartucho debe ser reemplazado. El tiempo 
de almacenaje de un cartucho reemplazable antes de 
su utilización no debe superar 3 años a una tempera-
tura de +5 a +40 ° C, sin romper el embalaje. 

Si tiene alguna queja sobre el funcionamiento del car-
tucho de filtro reemplazable, contacte con el vendedor 
o con el fabricante. No se aceptan reclamaciones por 
cartuchos con daños externos. El fabricante no es res-
ponsable de la correcta instalación del cartucho. El 
fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar mejoras en 
el diseño del cartucho sin mostrarlas en el pasaporte.
				  

* Elimina las bacterias Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloa-
cae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

ET
VEEFILTER JS 500

Veefilter J.SHMIDT 500 (JS 500) on ette nähtud tsent-
raalse joogivee järelpuhastamiseks J.SHMIDT 500 mo-
biilses veetöötlussüsteemis.

TEHNILISED ANDMED

Mõõdud (diameeter, kõrgus) 72 × 125mm

Kaal: mitte üle 0,60 kg.

Filtreeritavate osakeste suurus > 0,1 mkm

Maksimaalne töörõhk 0,07 MPa

Vee t° +5... +38°C

Filtris olev ioonvahetusvaik AQUALENTM vähendab 
tõhusalt raskmetallide hulka vees. Õõneskiudmemb-
raan peab kinni üle 0,1 mikroni suuruseid saasteainete 
mikroosakesi ja tagab 100% kaitse* bakterite eest. 

FILTRI VAHETAMINE
Kui filtri ressurs lõppeb, peab selle õigeaegselt välja 
vahetama. Filtri vahetamiseks eemaldage kõigepealt 
elektroonikaplokk, kaas ja lehter.

Keerake filter lehtri küljest lahti.

Eemaldage uuelt filtrilt pakend, paigaldage ta lehtri 
külge nii, et filtri väljaulatuvad osad asetuksid lehtri 
soontesse ja keerake kuni lõpuni kinni.

Uus filter on tööks valmis siis, kui selle sees asuvad 
absorbeerivad osakesed on jõudnud piisavalt ette val-
mistuda. Selleks filtreerige ja valage enne filtri esma-
kordset kasutamist välja kolm lehtritäit vett.

RESSURSI LÕPPEDES VAHETAGE FILTER ÕIGEAEG-
SELT VÄLJA.

KASUTAMINE
Veefilter on ette nähtud tsentraliseeritud joogivee jä-
relpuhastamiseks.

Püüdke filtreerida vesi vahetult enne tarvitamist. Kui 
te ei ole kasutanud veepuhastajat enam kui ühe nä-
dala jooksul, filtreerige ja tühjendage kaks esimest 
kannutäit.

Hoidke veepuhastajat löökide ja kukkumise eest, ärge 
asetage seda kütteseadmete lähedale ning hoidke 
külmumise eest.

Filter tuleb tööea lõpus kasutusest kõrvaldada vasta-
valt riigis kehtestatud nõuetele.

TOOTJA GARANTII
Filtri ressurss on 500 liitrit kraanivett. Filtri ressurss 
võib erineda sõltuvalt vee kvaliteedist (lisaainete si-
saldus, vee karedus). Ressursi lõppedes tuleb filter 
välja vahetada. Filtri säilivusaeg enne kasutamist on 
3 aastat temperatuuril +5 kuni +40 ° C kahjustamata 
pakendis.

Garantii ei ole kehtiv, kui tootel on välised kahjustu-
sed, toote defektid on tekkinud hooletuse või vale 
kasutamise tagajärjel.

Tootja jätab endale õiguse tootes täienduste tegemi-
seks ilma nende kajastamiseta kasutusjuhendis
				  

* Eemaldab Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloa-
cae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa bakterid.

FR
CARTOUCHE FILTRANTE  

DE RECHANGE JS 500
Conçue pour le traitement préalable de l’eau 
du robinet dans le système de filtration de l’eau  
J.SHMIDT 500. 

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Taille des particules filtrées > 0,1 µm

Pression de service de l'eau 
maximum 0,07 MPa

Température de l'eau +5...+38 °С

Poids de la cartouche, maximum 0,60 kg

Dimensions de la cartouche. Diamètre 72 mm
Hauteur 125 mm

La fibre d’échange d’ions AQUALENTM, avec des 
groupes sélectifs modifiés de chélates, élimine les mé-
taux lourds de l’eau.

La membrane d’ultrafiltration retient les micropar-
ticules de plus de 0,1 micron et offre une protection  
à 99,99% contre les bactéries*.

REMPLACEMENT  
DE LA CARTOUCHE FILTRANTE 

Lorsque la durée de vie de la cartouche filtrante arrive 
à sa fin, la cartouche doit être remplacée. Pour ce faire, 
tournez la cartouche dans le sens contraire des aiguilles 
d’une montre et retirez la cartouche de son orifice.

Retirez l’emballage de la nouvelle cartouche, insérez la 
cartouche dans l’orifice de l’entonnoir de sorte que la 
nouvelle cartouche rentre dans les rainures de l’enton-
noir, puis tournez la cartouche jusqu’à la butée. 

Pour préparer le mélange de sorption (de la nouvelle 
cartouche) à son utilisation, filtrez et vidangez trois 
fois de suite l’eau filtrée.

REMPLACEZ LA CARTOUCHE APRÈS CHAQUE  
CYCLE DE 500 LITRES.
La cartouche est conçue pour le traitement préalable 
de l’eau du robinet. Filtrez l’eau avec la carafe juste 
avant son utilisation. L’eau filtrée ne doit pas être stoc-
kée durant une longue période. 



A fibra de troca iônica AQUALENTM com grupos que-
latos seletivos modificados, purifica a água do metal 
pesado de forma profunda e irreversível.

A membrana de fibra oca retém micropartículas de 
mais de 0,1 mícrons e fornece 100% de proteção con-
tra bactérias.*

SUBSTITUIÇÃO DO CARTUCHO  DO  FILTRO
Quando o cartucho substituível chega ao fim, deve ser 
substituído. Para fazer isso, gire o cartucho no sentido 
anti-horário e remova-o do orifício do funil.

Retirar da embalagem o cartucho novo, inserir no ori-
fício do funil para que as protuberâncias do cartucho 
entrem nas ranhuras do funil e o vire completamente.

Para preparar a mistura absorvente (cartucho) para o 
funcionamento, filtre e despeje um volume de água 
equivalente a três funis.

SUBSTITUA O CARTUCHO NO SISTEMA DE PURIFI-
CAÇÃO PERIODICAMENTE.

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE USO
O cartucho está projetado para a purificação da água 
da torneira. Tente filtrar a água imediatamente antes 
de usá-la. A água tratada não deve ser armazenada 
por longos períodos.

Ao transportar, armazenar e usar o cartucho, proteja-o 
contra choques e quedas, bem como o congelamento 
de água.

Deve ser reciclado de acordo com os requisitos am-
bientais sanitários, e outros estabelecidos pelas nor-
mas nacionais, no campo da proteção ambiental e da 
proteção do bem-estar sanitário e epidemiológico da 
população.

GARANTIA DE FABRICANTE
A vida útil (recurso) do cartucho JS 500 substituível é 
de 500 litros. O recurso de um cartucho substituível 
pode variar dependendo da qualidade da água filtra-
da (com uma grande quantidade de impurezas, maior 
dureza da água). A vida útil de um cartucho substi-
tuível é calculada a partir da data em que foi vendido 
ao consumidor. A data da venda é determinada pelo 
carimbo da loja ou pelo recibo de compra. No final da 
sua vida útil, o cartucho deve ser substituído. O tempo 
de armazenamento de um cartucho substituível antes 
do uso não deve exceder 3 anos, a uma temperatura 
de +5 a +40 ° C, sem danificar a embalagem. Se tiver 
alguma reclamação sobre a operação do cartucho de 
filtro substituível, entre em contato com o vendedor 
ou com o fabricante. 

Reclamações de cartuchos com danos externos não 
são aceites. O fabricante não é responsável pela insta-
lação incorreta do cartucho.

O fabricante reserva-se ao direito de fazer melhorias 
no desenho do cartucho sem aviso prévio.
				  

* Elimina as bactérias Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter 
cloacae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

RO MD
CARTUȘ FILTRU INLOCUIBIL JS 500

Destinat filtrării apei potabile – la dispozitivul portabil 
J.SHMIDT 500. 

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE

Reținerea impurităților Până 0,1 мicroni

Presiunea maxima de 
functionare 0,07 МPа

Temperatura apei filtrate +5...+38 °С

Greutatea cartusului, nu mai 
mult de 0,60 cg

Dimensiunea cartșului, nu mai 
mult de 

Diametrul – 72 мм
Inaltimea – 125 мм

Cartușul contine fibre AQUALENTM care retin metalele 
grele iar si membrana tubulară de microfiltrare reține 
impurități pana 0,1 microni asugurand 100% protectia 
împotriva bacteriilor. *

INLOCUIREA CARTUȘULUI
Când durata de viață a cartușului filtrant  se apropie 
de sfârșit, cartușul trebuie înlocuit. Pentru a face acest 

Lors du transport, du stockage et de l’utilisation de 
la cartouche, protégez la cartouche des chocs, des 
chutes, ainsi que du gel. 

Mettre au recyclage conformément aux normes en-
vironnementales, sanitaires et autres établies par les 
normes nationales en matière de protection de l’envi-
ronnement et du bien-être sanitaire.

GARANTIES DU FABRICANT
La durée de vie de la cartouche JS 500 - 500 litres.

La durée de vie de la cartouche peut varier et dépend 
de la qualité de l’eau filtrée (d’un grand nombre d’im-
puretés, d’une dureté excessive de l’eau). La durée de 
vie de la cartouche filtrante est calculée à partir de la 
date d’achat au Consommateur via le réseau de vente 
au détail. La date d’achat est déterminée par le cachet 
du magasin dans le présent passeport ou par un ticket 
de caisse. La cartouche doit être remplacée à la fin de 
sa durée de vie. Pour garantir la meilleure qualité de 
filtration la durée de conservation de la cartouche 
avant son avant utilisation ne doit pas dépasser 3 ans, 
à une température de stockage comprise entre + 5 et 
+ 40 ° C, sans endommagement de l’emballage. 

En cas de réclamations concernant le fonctionnement 
de la cartouche filtrante contactez le Vendeur ou le Fa-
bricant. Les réclamations concernant des cartouches 
présentant des dommages externes ne sont pas ac-
ceptées. Le Fabricant n’est pas responsable de l’instal-
lation incorrecte de la cartouche.

Le Fabricant se réserve le droit d’apporter des amélio-
rations à la conception de la cartouche sans les indi-
quer dans le passeport.
				  

* Supprime les bacteries suivantes Escherichia coli 1257, Ente-
robacter cloacae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

HR
ZAMJENSKI ULOŽAK JS 500

Zamjenski uložak J.SHMIDT 500 (u daljnjem tekstu 
JS 500) napravljen je za pročišćavanje pitke vode te 
se koristi u mobilnom sustavu za pročišćavanje vode 
J.SHMIDT 500.

TEHNIČKE KARAKTERISTIKE

Dimenzije (promjer x visina): 72 x 125 mm

Težina, ne više od 0,60 kg 

Veličina čestica koje filtrira veće od 0,1 mikrona

Maksimalni radni tlak vode 0,07 MPa

Temperatura vode +5...+38 °С

Ionsko izmjenjivačka vlakna AQUALENTM s modificira-
nim selektivnim helatnim skupinama duboko i nepo-
vratno pročišćavaju vodu od teških metala.

Polupropusna membrana zadržava mikro čestice veće 
od 0,1 mikrona i pruža 100%-nu zaštitu od bakterija.*

ZAMJENA FILTRACIJSKOG ULOŠKA
Kada kapacitet zamjenskog uloška bliži se kraju, po-
trebno ga je pravovremeno zamijeniti. Da biste to 
učinili, okrenite uložak u smjeru suprotnom od smjera 
kazaljke na satu i izvadite ga iz otvora u lijevku. 

Otpakirajte novi uložak. Skinite poklopac s uređaja. 
Umetnite novi zamjenski uložak u otvor lijevka tako 
da izbočenja na ulošku upadnu u utore na lijevku 
te ga okrenite do kraja u smjeru kazaljke na satu.  
Novi uložak zahtjeva da se njegova sorpcijska smjesa 
pripremi za rad. Nakon postavljanja novog uloška pro-
filtrirajte i izlijte 3 zapremine lijevka. 

MIJENJAJTE ULOŽAK NA VRIJEME ZA ISPRAVAN I 
DUGOTRAJAN RAD VAŠEG UREĐAJA.

PREPORUKE ZA RAD
Uložak je namijenjen za dodatno pročišćavanje vode 
iz vodovoda. 

Nastojte filtrirati vodu neposredno prije uporabe. Pro-
čišćena voda nije predviđena za dugotrajno čuvanje. 
Ukoliko niste koristili filter za vodu duže od 1 tjedna, 
profiltrirajte i izlijte prva dva lijevka vode.  

Prilikom prijevoza, skladištenja i uporabe uloška zaštiti-
te ga od udaraca i padova, kao i od smrzavanja vode u 
njemu. Nikada ne držite proizvod pored grijaćih tijela. 

Uložak odložite u skladu s ekološkim, sanitarnim i dru-
gim uvjetima utvrđenim nacionalnim standardima u 
području zaštite okoliša i osiguranja sanitarnog i epi-
demiološkog blagostanja stanovništva.

GARANCIJA PROIZVOĐAČA
Maksimalni kapacitet filtracijskog uloška je 500 litara 
vode iz vodovoda. Kapacitet uloška može se mijenjati 
ovisno o kvaliteti ulazne vode (može biti manji ukoliko 
ulazna voda sadrži velike količine mehaničkih nečisto-
ća i  kod povećane tvrdoće). Nakon što se kapacitet 
uloška potroši, treba ga zamijeniti. Rok čuvanja uloška 
prije početka uporabe je 3 godine, pri temperaturi od 
+5°С do +40°С bez oštećenja ambalaže.

Ako imate pritužbe na rad zamjenskog uloška, obrati-
te se prodavaču ili proizvođaču. Reklamacije na uložak 
s vanjskim oštećenjima neće biti prihvaćene. Proizvo-
đač nije odgovoran za ispravno postavljanje uloška. 
Zamjenski uložak ne zahtijeva pripremu prije prodaje.

Proizvođač zadržava pravo na poboljšanja dizajna 
uloška bez njihovog unošenja u upute za uporabu. 
				  

* Uklanja bakterije Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloacae, 
Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

HU
CSERÉLHETŐ SZŰRŐPATRON JS 500

Ivóvíz utótisztitására alkalmas J.SHMIDT 500 mobil víz-
tisztitó rendszerbe telepités közben. 

MŰSZAKI JELLEMZŐK

A szűrt részecskék mérete Több mint 0,1 mkm

Maximális üzemi víznyomás 0,07 MPa

Vízhőmérséklet +5...+38 °С

A modul tömege, nem több 0,60 kg

A modul mérete, nem több Átmérő – 72 mm
Magasság – 125 mm

Az AQUALENTM ioncserélő rost módosított szelektív 
kelátcsoportokkal mélyen és visszafordíthatatlanul 
megtisztítja a vízet a nehézfémektöl.

Az üreges rostmembrán megfogja a 0,1 mikronnál na-
gyobb mikrorészecskéket, és 100%-os védelmet nyújt 
a baktériumok ellen.*

A SZŰRŐ MODUL CSERÉJE
Amikor a csereszűrő modul erőforrása végéhez jár, a 
modult ki kell cserélni. Ehhez fordítsa el a modult az 
óramutató járásával ellentétes irányban, és vegye ki a 
tölcsér nyilásábol. 

Csomagolja ki az új modult, helyezze be a tölcsér 
nyilásába úgy, hogy a modul kiemelkedései a tölcsér 
réseibe helyeződjenek el, és forditsa meg ütközésig.  
A szorpciós keverék munkája előkészítéséhez szűrje át 
és öntse ki három tölcsér vizet. 

Időben cserélye a modult a tisztitó rendszerben.

HASZNÁLATI JAVASLATOK
A modul JS 500 szabványoknak megfelelő csővezetéki 
víz utótisztitására való. Igyekezzen a vízet használata 
előt szűrni. Átszűrt víz nem tárolható hosszabb ideig. 

Modul szállitásánál, tárolásánál és alhalmazásánál 
védje azt az ütésektöl és eséstöl, illetve a benne lévő 
víz befagyásátol.

Az újrafeldolgozás az ekologiai, egészségügyi és 
egyébb követelmények és szabványok szerint tör-
ténik, amelyeket a nemzeti környzetvédelmi és a la-
kosság epidemiológiai és egészségügyi biztonságot 
biztositó szábványok határozták meg.

GYÁRTÓI GARANCIAVÁLLALÁS
J.SHMIDT modul működési ideje (erőforrás) модуля 
сменного J.SHMIDT 500 – 500  liter. Cseremodul erő-
forrása változhat aszűrt víz minőségétöl függően (ha 
sok benne a szűrésre való anyag, ha nagyon kemény 
a víz). Cseremodul  érvényességi ideje akerekedelmi 
hálózatban vásárlónak való eladási napjátol kezdődik. 
Az eladás dátuma felvan tüntetve a bolt pecsétjében 
a jelen utasitásban illetve a vásárlási csekben. A érvé-
nyességi idő lejárta után a modult cserélni kell. Csere-
modull tárolási ideje az üzemeltetésig- nem több mint 
3 év +5-töl +40-ig  °С hőmérsékletnél, a csomagolás 
sértetlen állapotánál.

Csereszűrő modul működéséhez való reklamációnál 
fordúljon az eladóhoz illetve a gyártóhoz. Nem fogad-
hatóak el reklamációk azokkal a modulokkal szem-
bem, amelyeken külső sérülések észlelhetők. A gyártó 
nem vállal felelőséget a modul helyes illetve helytelen 
beállitásáért.

A gyártó fenntartja a jogot a modul sterkezetének a fej-
lesztését anélkül, hogy azt az utasitásban feltüntesse.
				  

* Eltávolítja az olyan baktériumokat, mint az Escherichia coli 
1257, Enterobacter cloacae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

LT
KEIČIAMAS FILTRAVIMO MODULIS JS 500 

Skirtas valymui geriamojo vandens nustatant į mobi-
liąją vandens valymo sistemą J.SHMIDT 500. 

TECHNINĖS CHARAKTERISTIKOS

Atfiltruotų dalelių dydis virš 0,1 mikrono

Maksimalus vandens  
darbo slėgis 0,07 МPa

Vandens temperatūra +5...+38 °С

Modulio masė, ne daugiau 0,60 kg

Gabaritiniai modulio dydžiai, 
ne daugiau 

Diametras– 72 mm
Aukštis – 125 mm

Jonitinis pluoštas AQUALENTM su modifikuotomis 
selektyvesnėmis grupėmis giliai ir negrįžtamai išvalo 
vandenį nuo sunkiųjų metalų. 

Tuščiavidurio pluošto membrana sulaiko mikro dale-
les dydžiu ne daugiau 0,1 mikrono ir užtikrina 100% 
apsaugą nuo bakterijų.*

FILTRUOJANČIO MODULIO PAKEITIMAS 
Kai pakeičiamo filtruojančio modulio resursas baigiasi, 
modulį būtina pakeisti. Tam, pasukite modulį prieš lai-
krodžio rodyklę ir ištraukite iš piltuvo angos. 

Išpakuokite naują modulį, įdėkite jį į piltuvo angą taip, 
kad modulio kraštai patektų į vietas piltuve, ir pasukite 
iki pabaigos. 

Tam, kad paruošti sorbcijos mišinį darbui išfiltruokite 
ir išpilkite trys vandens piltuvus. 

LAIKU KEISKITE MODULĮ VALYMO SISTEMOJE. 

NAUDOJIMO REKOMENDACIJOS
Modulis skirtas valymui vandens kanalizacijos van-
dens, atitinkančio SanPiN 2.1.4.1074-01. Stenkitės fil-
truoti vandenį tiesiogiai prieš jos naudojimą. Išvalytas 
vanduo negali būti ilgai saugojamas. 

Modulio transportavimo, saugojimo ir naudojimo 
metu apsaugokite jį nuo sudaužymų ir kritimų, o taip 
pat nuo vandens užšalimo jame. 

Utilizavimas remiantis ekologiniais, sanitariniais ir ki-
tais reikalavimais, nustatytais nacionaliniais standar-
tais aplinkosaugos ir gyventojų sanitarinės ir epide-
miologinės gerovės aprūpinimo srityse. 

GAMINTOJO GARANTIJOS
Keičiamo modulio J.SHMIDT 500 galiojimo laikotarpis 
(resursas) – 500 litrų. Keičiamo modulio resursas gali 
keistis priklausomai nuo filtruojamo vandens kokybės 
(esant dideliam priemaišų kiekiui, padidintam vandens 
kietumui). Keičiamo modulio galiojimo laikotarpis skai-
čiuojamas nuo jo pardavimo vartotojui mažmeninės 
prekybos tinklais. Pardavimo data nustatoma parduotu-
vės antspaudu šiame pase arba kaso čekiu. Pasibaigus 
modulio galiojimo laikotarpiui, modulis turi būti pakeis-
tas. Keičiamo modulio saugojimo laikotarpis iki eks-
ploatavimo pradžios – ne daugiau 3 metų esant tem-
peratūrai nuo +5 iki +40 °С, be pakuotės pažeidimo. 

Esant pretenzijos darbui keičiamo filtruojančio mo-
dulio, kreipkitės į pardavėją arba į gamintoją. Nėra 
priimamos pretenzijos dėl modulių, turinčių išorinius 
gedimus. Gamintojas nėra atsakingas už teisingą mo-
dulio nustatymą. 

Gamintojas pasilieka sau teisę įnešti į modulio kons-
trukciją patobulinimų be jų atvaizdavimo pase. 
				  

* Panaikina bakterijas Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloa-
cae, Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

LV
MAINĀMAIS FILTRĒJOŠAIS  

MODULIS JS 500
Paredzēts dzeramā ūdens papildu attīrīšanai ūdens 
attīrīšanas mobilajā sistēmā J.SHMIDT 500. 

TEHNISKAIS RAKSTUROJUMS

Filtrējamo daļiņu izmērs Virs 0,1 mkm

Ūdens maksimālais darba 
spiediens 0,07 MPa

Ūdens temperatūra +5...+38 °С

Moduļa masa, ne lielāka par 0,60 kg

Moduļa gabarītizmēri,  
ne lielāki par

Diametrs – 72 mm
Augstums – 125 mm

Jonu apmaiņas šķiedra AQUALENTM ar modificētām se-
lektīvām helātu grupām dziļi un neatgriezeniski attīra 
ūdeni no smagajiem metāliem.

Dobo šķiedru membrāna aiztur mikrodaļiņas, kuru 
izmērs ir lielāks par 0,1 mikronu, un nodrošina 100% 
aizsardzību pret baktērijām.*

FILTRĒJOŠĀ MODUĻA NOMAIŅA
Kad maināmā filtrējošā moduļa resurss drīz būs izlie-
tots, modulis ir jānomaina. Lai to izdarītu, pagrieziet 
moduli pretēji pulksteņrādītāju kustības virzienam un 
izņemiet no teknes atveres. 

Izņemiet no iepakojuma jauno moduli, ievieto-
jiet to teknes atverē tā, lai moduļa izvirzījumi ie-
ietu teknes padziļinājumos, pagrieziet līdz galam.  
Lai sagatavotu darbam sorbcijas maisījumu, izfiltrējiet 
un izlejiet trīs teknes ūdens. 

SAVLAICĪGI NOMAINIET MODULI ATTĪRĪŠANAS 
SISTĒMĀ.

IETEIKUMI PAR EKSPLUATĀCIJU
Modulis ir paredzēts ūdensvada ūdens papildu attī-
rīšanai saskaņā ar sanitāri epidemioloģiskajiem no-
teikumiem SanPiN 2.1.4.1074-01. Ūdeni filtrējiet tieši 
pirms lietošanas. Attīrīto ūdeni nav paredzēts ilgstoši 
uzglabāt. 

Moduļa transportēšanas, uzglabāšanas un lietošanas 
laikā tas ir jāsargā no triecieniem un kritieniem, kā arī 
no ūdens sasalšanas tajā.

Utilizācija jāveic saskaņā ar vides aizsardzības, sani-
tārajām un citām prasībām, kas noteiktas valsts stan-
dartos vides aizsardzības un iedzīvotāju sanitārās un 
epidemioloģiskās labklājības nodrošināšanas jomā.

RAŽOTĀJA GARANTIJA
Maināmā moduļa J.SHMIDT 500 kalpošanas laiks (re-
surss) – 500  litri. Maināmā moduļa resurss var mainī-
ties atkarībā no filtrējamā ūdens kvalitātes (liels pie-
maisījumu daudzums, paaugstināta ūdens cietība). 
Maināmā moduļa kalpošanas laiks tiek rēķināts, sākot 
ar datumu, kad tas tika pārdots patērētājam mazum-
tirdzniecības tīklā. Pārdošanas datumu apliecina vei-
kala spiedogs šajā pasē vai kases čeks. Pēc kalpošanas 
laika beigām modulis ir jānomaina. Maināmā moduļa 
uzglabāšanas laiks pirms ekspluatācijas sākšanas ne-
drīkst būt ilgāks par 3 gadiem, modulis ir jāuzglabā 
temperatūrā no +5 līdz +40 °С, veselā iepakojumā.

Ja ir radušās pretenzijas par maināmā filtrējošā modu-
ļa darbību, ir jāvēršas pie pārdevēja vai ražotāja. Netiek 
pieņemtas pretenzijas par moduļiem, kuriem ir ārēji 
bojājumi. Ražotājs nav atbildīgs par to, vai modulis ir 
pareizi uzstādīts.
				  

* Likvidē baktērijas Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloacae, 
Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

PL
WYMIENNY WKŁAD FILTRUJĄCY JS 500

Wkład filtrujący JS 500 przeznaczony jest do oczysz-
czania wody pitnej po zainstalowaniu go w mobilnym 
systemie uzdatniania wody J.SHMIDT 500. 

DANE TECHNICZNE

Usuwane zanieczyszczenia ponad 0,1 mikrona

Max. ciśnienie wody 0,07 MPa

Temperatura wody +5...+38 °С

Waga wkładu, nie więcej niż 0,60 kg

Wymiary wkładu,  
nie więcej niż 

Średnica – 72 mm
Wysokość – 125 mm

Włókno jonowymienne AQUALENTM, zawierające zmo-
dyfikowane selektywne grupy chelatujące, skutecznie 
usuwa z wody metale ciężkie. 

Membrana kapilarna zatrzymuje cząsteczki o wiel-
kości od 0,1 mikrona oraz zapewnia 100% ochronę 
bakteryjną.*

WYMIANA WKŁADU FILTRUJĄCEGO 
Kiedy wydajność wkładu filtrującego się wyczerpie, 
należy go wymienić. Aby wymienić wkład filtrujący 
należy zdjąć pokrywkę, wyjąć kosz z wkładem, obró-
cić wkład przeciwnie do ruchu wskazówek zegara, a 
następnie wyjąć z otworu kosza.

Wyjąć wkład filtrujący z opakowania, włożyć go do 
otworu kosza dzbanka i obracać go aż do uzyskania 
całkowitego uszczelnienia – ok. ćwierć obrotu.

NALEŻY TERMINOWO WYMIENIAĆ WKŁAD FIL-
TRUJĄCY. 

ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE UŻYTKOWANIA
Wkład filtrujący przeznaczony jest do dodatkowe-
go oczyszczania wody dostarczanej przez miejskie 
(scentralizowane) systemy wodociągowe. Zaleca się 
filtrowanie wody bezpośrednio przed jej spożyciem. 
Przefiltrowana woda nie podlega długotrwałemu 
przechowywaniu. 

Podczas transportu, przechowywania i użytkowania 
wkładu należy chronić go przed uderzeniem, spad-
kiem z wysokości, jak również przed zamarznięciem 
w nim wody. 

Utylizacja produktów odbywa się zgodnie z wymo-
gami sanitarnymi, ekologicznymi oraz innymi okre-
ślonymi przez ustawodawstwo krajowe w zakresie 
ochrony środowiska i bezpieczeństwa sanitarno-epi-
demiologicznego.

GWARANCJE PRODUCENTA
Wydajność wkładu filtrującego JS 500 wynosi 500  li-
trów. Wydajność wymiennego wkładu filtrującego 
może się zmieniać w zależności od jakości wody (w 
przypadku dużej ilości zanieczyszczeń, zwiększonej 
twardości). Wydajność wymiennego wkładu jest ob-
liczana od daty jego sprzedaży konsumentowi. Datę 
sprzedaży potwierdza pieczęć sklepu na niniejszej 
instrukcji lub na paragonie. Po upływie okresu użytko-
wania wkład należy wymienić. Okres przechowywania 
wymiennego wkładu filtrującego do chwili rozpoczę-
cia użytkowania – nie więcej niż 3 lata przy temp. od 
+5 do +40 °С, przy zamkniętym opakowaniu.

Reklamacje dotyczące jakości produktu należy zgła-
szać do sprzedawcy bądź producenta. Reklamacje do-
tyczące uszkodzeń mechanicznych wkładu nie będą 
rozpatrywane. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialno-
ści za niewłaściwą instalację wkładu.

Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadze-
nia zmian oraz ulepszeń w konstrukcji wkładu nie 
uwzględnionych w tym wydaniu instrukcji obsługi.
				  

* Usuwa bakterie Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloacae, 
Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

PT
CARTUCHO DE FILTRO  
SUBSTITUÍVEL JS 500

O cartucho de filtro substituível JS 500 está pro-
jetado para a purificação de água potável quando 
instalado no telemóvel o sistema de purificação de 
água J.SHMIDT 500.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Dimensões do cartucho (diâmetro 
× altura): 72 × 125 mm

Peso do cartucho, não superior a 0,60 kg

Tamanho das partículas filtradas > 0,1 mkm

Pressão máxima de água de 
trabalho 0,07 MPa

Temperatura da água +5…+38  C

lucru, rotiți cartușul în sens invers față de sensul acelor 
de ceasornic și scoateți-l din pâlnie.

Despachetați și montați noul cartuș filtrant rotindu-l 
liber în jurul axei sale între cele două poziții de capăt 
pâna la fixare (butoanele de pe cartuș să se potriveas-
că cu crestăturile din pâlnie).

Filtrați și varsați primele trei pâlnii de apă.

NU UITATI SĂ SCHIMBAȚI CARTUȘUL LA TIMP.

RECOMANDARI DE UTILIZARE
Cartușul este destinat filtrării apei din rețeaua munici-
pală de alimentare cu apă. 

Încercați să filtrați apa imediat înainte de a o folosi. 
Dacă nu ați utilizat dispozitivul de purificare a apei 
mai mult de o săptămână, filtrați și aruncați primele 
două pâlnii cu apă. 

In timpul transportului si depozitării protejați cartușul 
de impacturi și căderi; împotriva temperaturilor de 
îngheț. 

Utilizarea acestuia sa fie conform cerințelor de protec-
ție a mediului, sanitare și alte cerințe relevante stabili-
te de reglementările locale de protecție a mediului și 
de reglementările sanitare și epidemiologice. 

GARANȚIA PRODUCĂTORULUI
Capacitatea (durata totală de funcționare) cartușului 
filtrant JS-500 - 500 de litri. Durata totală  de funcțio-
nare a cartușului filtrant înlocuibil poate varia în func-
ție de calitatea sursei de apă (de exemplu, dacă conți-
ne o cantitate mare de impurități sau este foarte dură). 
Durata de funcționare se calculează din data achizitiei 
conform bonului fiscal/factura. Odată ce se ajunge la 
sfârșitul duratei de viață a cartușului, acesta trebuie 
înlocuit. Termenul de valabilitate al cartușului înainte 
de începerea utilizarii este de 3 ani la o temperatură 
între +5 și +40°C (41-104°F) în ambalajul nedeteriorat. 
Petru deficiente in perioada de garantie va adresati 
vanzatorului produsului sau producatorului. Pe loc 
vor fi solutionate nonconformitatile produselor prin 
inlocuirea lor cu altele.  Nu se acorda garantie pen-
tru deficientele provocate din cauza: neglijentei sau 
neatentiei in respectarea instructiunilor de utilizare, 
spargerilor si in general pagubelor mecanice datorate 
caderii, transportului necorespunzator. Orice reclama-
tie se insoteste de bonul de cumparare, va rog accesati  
reclamatii@aquaphor.ro sau fax 0241/660152. 

Producătorul își rezervă dreptul de a îmbunătăți mo-
delul dispozitivului de purificare a apei fără a specifica 
acest lucru în manualul de utilizare.
				  

* Elimină bacteria Escherichia coli 1257, Enterobacter cloacae, 
Pseudomonas aeruginosa.

SR
PROMENLJIVI ULOŽAK JS 500

Promenljivi uložak J.SHMIDT 500 (u daljem tekstu JS 
500) je dizajniran za prečišćavanje vode za piće za mo-
bilni sistem za prečišćavanje vode J.SHMIDT 500.

TEHNIČKE KARAKTERISTIKE

Dimenzije (prečnik, visina): 72 × 125 mm 
(2.8” × 4.9”)

Težina: ne više od 0.60 kg 

Veličina filtrirajućih čestica > 0,1 mkm

Maksimalni radni pritisak vode 0,07 MPa

Temperatura vode +5…+38  C

Uložak obezbeđuje visokokvalitetno prečišćavan-
je vode od hlora i hloroorganskih jedinjenja, teških 
metala i gvožđa, kao i zaštitu od kamenca, potpuno 
zadržava bakterije.*

ZAMENA FILTRIRAJUĆEG ULOŠKA
Uložak bi trebalo blagovremeno zameniti pre nego 
što se njegov kapacitet potroši. Da biste ovo uradili, 
odvrnite uložak u suprotnom smeru od smera kazaljke 
na satu i skinite ga sa levka. 

Otpakujte i postavite novi uložak. Da bi to uradili prvo 
skinite poklopac sa filtera za vodu i izvadite levak. Ot-
vorite filtrirajući uložak, postavite ga u levak tako da 
žljebovi na ulošku odgovaraju urezima na levku i zavr-
nite u smeru kazaljke na satu. 

Novi uložak zahteva da se njegov sorbent pripremi za 
rad. Nakon postavljanja novog uloška profiltrirajte 3 
zapremine levka.

UVEK BLAGOVREMENO PROMENITE ULOŽAK.

USLOVI RADA FILTERA ZA VODU
Filter za vodu je dizajniran za dodatno prečišćavanje 
vode iz lokalnih vodovoda. 

Trudite se da vodu filtrirate neposredno pred ko-
rišćenje. Ukoliko niste koristili filter za vodu duže od 
1 nedelje, isfiltrirajte i prospite prva dva levka vode.  

Ovaj filter za vodu nije otporan na udarce i padove.

Nikada ne držite filter za vodu pored grejnih tela. Uvek 
ga štitite od visokih i niskih temperatura, i zaštitite ga 
od smrzavanja. 

Uložak bi trebalo reciklirati u skladu sa ekološkim, san-
iratnim i drugim merodavnim zahtevima, propisanim 
od strane nadležnih institucija za zaštitu životne sredi-
ne po sanitarnim i epidemiološkim propisima.

GARANCIJA PROIZVOĐAČA
Maksimalni kapacitet filtrirajućeg uloška je 500 litara 
vode iz vodovoda. Kapacitet uloška može da se men-
ja u zavisnosti od kvaliteta vode koja se filtrira (može 
biti manji ukoliko izvor vode sadrži veliku količinu 
primesa i suvišnu tvrdoću). Nakon što se kapacitet 
uloška istroši, treba ga zameniti. Rok čuvanja uloška 
pre početka upotrebe je 3 godine, pri temperaturama 
od +5°С do +40°С bez oštećenja pakovanja. Rekla-
macije na uložak sa spoljašnjim oštećenjima neće biti 
prihvaćene.

Proizvođač zadržava pravo da unapredi dizajn uloška 
bez njihovog unošenja u tehnički pasoš (uputstva za 
upotrebu). 
				  

* Uklanja sledeće bakterije:Ešerihija koli 1257, Enterobakterije, 
Pseudomonas aeruginosa.
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